Miller Schmer Inc. C001052, d/b/a Seattle Express Tariff No. 4

> Tariff Schedule No. 4 Cancels Tariff Schedule No. 3 Of

Company Name: Miller Schmer Inc. Certificate Number: C001052 Address: 8020 180<sup>th</sup> Street SE City/State/Zip: Snohomish, WA 98296

## **TERRITORY:**

Between: Hotels in the City of Renton and the Pike Place Market in downtown Seattle. Between: Hotels in the City of Sea-Tac, South Center Mall, Pike Place Market and Cruise Terminals 66 and 91. Between: Hotels in the City of Tukwila, South Center Mall, Pike Place Market and Cruise Terminals 66 and 91.

From hotels in the Cities of Tukwila or Sea-Tac to the Sea-Tac Airport with a required intermediate stop at Cruise Terminal 66 or 91 on a single fare ticket.

Name: Matt Schmer Vice - President Address: 8020 180<sup>th</sup> Street SE City/State/Zip: Snohomish, WA 98296

Telephone No: 206-793-0770 Telefacsimile No. 360-668-1037 mattseattleexpress@yahoo.com

Issue Date: March 28, 2012	Effective Date:				
Issued By: Matt Schmer Vice - President					
Effective	TC	LSN			
Order/Other	By:				

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Docket No. TC-111306 Effective Date: April 25, 2012

## **Original Page 1**

## Miller Schmer Inc. C001052, d/b/a Seattle Express Tariff No. 4

#### PASSENGER RULES

#### Children 3 and under are free.

#### There is no extra charge for baggage and no limit to the number of bags.

Transportation of animals such as dogs traveling with sight or hearing impaired passengers, will be transported free of charge if they lie at the feet of their master and do not occupy passenger seats.

Unused tickets will be redeemed at the purchase price and unused portions of round-trip or commutation tickets will be redeemed by charging the regular fare or fares for the portion or portions used, and refunding the balance of the purchase price.

"Single Fare Ticket" is one ticket, charged as a single fare, for the transportation of a passenger from Sea-Tac and Tukwila hotels to cruise terminal 66 or 91 and then from the cruise terminal 66 or 91 to Sea-Tac International Airport.

Long haul/short haul provisions. No customer will be required to pay more for transportation to an intermediate point along a route than is charged for a longer trip over that same route.

There are no administrative fees if reservations are changed or cancelled at any time.

A customer who has made a reservation but fails to cancel, reschedule, or appear at the designated pick-up point by the scheduled departure time is not eligible for a refund unless the failure was caused by airline delay or cancellation.

There are no areas or zones to which rates apply.

Commuter fares are not offered.

No alternative means of transport will be provided.

Holidays: No service provided on New Years Day, Thanksgiving and Christmas Day.

Issue Date:	March 28, 2012	Effective Da	.te:	
Issued By:_	_Matt Schmer – Vice	President		
Effective		TC		_LSN
Order/Other	2		Bv:	

# RECEIVED NOV 9, 2015 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TC-152138 SUB 11/13/15

Miller Schmer, Inc. d/b/a Seattle Express Tariff No.4 1<sup>st</sup> Revised Page 2

Cancels Original Page 2

## RATE SCHEDULES

ADULT FARES IN DOLLARS PER PERSON Max fare listed is the current maximum fare chargeable in accordance with WAC 480-30-420 and is valid beginning with the below effective date until adjusted by future tariff revisions

FLEXIBLE FARE EFFECTIVE DATE: December 9, 2015

BETWEEN					
	ALL HOTELS	ALL HOTELS	ALLHOTELS	ALL HOTELS	
	City of Renton	City of Renton	Cities of Tukwila and SeaTac	Cities of Tukwila and SeaTac	
AND	ONE WAY	ROUNDTRIP	ONE WAY	ROUNDTRIP	
Pike Place Market	Base Fare - \$9	Base Fare - \$14	Base Fare - \$9	Base Fare - \$14	
	(N)Max Fare - \$11.25	(N)Max Fare - \$17.50	(N)Max Fare - \$11.25	(N)Max Fare - \$17.50	
Terminal 66 or 91			Base Fare - \$12	Base Fare - \$24	
	NA	NA	(N)Max Fare - \$15.00	(N)Max Fare - \$30.00	
South Center Mall			Base Fare - \$9	Base Fare - \$14	
	NA	NA	(N)Max Fare - \$11.25	(N)Max Fare - \$17.50	

Note: Flexible fare means the authority to charge, at the company's discretion, fares in any amount at or below maximum fares

ADULT FARES INDOLLARS PER PERSON					
From	Stop At	То			
Hotels in Cities of SeaTac and Tukwila	Cruise Terminal 66 or 91	SeaTac International Airport			
"Single Fare Ticket" (See Note Below)	Base fare - \$24.00 (N)Max Fare - \$30.00				

Note: "Single Fare Ticket" is one ticket, charged as a single fare, for the transportation of a passenger from Sea-Tac and Tukwila hotels to cruise terminal 66 or 91 and then from the cruise terminal 66 or 91 to Sea-Tac International Airport.

Issued date: November 9, 2015 Effective date: December 9, 2015

Issued by: Matt Schmer, Vice President

(For Official Use Only)

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Docket: TC-152138 Granting Tariff Revisions per Order 01 in Docket TC-152138 Agenda Date: November 25, 2015 Effective Date: December 9, 2015